

# CYBERTECH

CT CLEAN SOLVENT  
SPRAY REMOVER

900 2837

Removes impression paste residues and adhesives from metal impression trays.

Elimina los restos de material de impresión y adhesivo de las cubetas metálicas para impresión.

Élimine les matériaux d'empreinte résiduels et les agents de liaison dans les porte-empreintes métallique.

Adhäsiv Löser entfernt Abformmassenreste und Löffeladhäsiv vom Metallöffel.

Elimina i residui delle masse formanti e l'adesivo per il cucchiaio dal cucchiaio metallico.

APPLE FLAVOUR / AROMA DE MANZANA / ARÔME DU POMME /  
APFELDUFT / AROMA DI MELA

300 ml e 405 3



DE Healthcare Ltd  
Unit 9, Kingsthorpe Business Centre,  
Sturland Road, Kingsthorpe,  
Northampton NN2 6NE U.K.  
Tel: +44 1634 266 056  
www.cybertechbrand.com

Rev.2015/04

**Instructions for use:** Apply Solvent spray Remover evenly from a distance of approximately 20 cm (approx. 3-5 seconds per tray) and wait for approx. 30 seconds. Then wipe the impression tray with a paper towel. Repeat the procedure if necessary (e.g. In the case of heavy contamination).

**Instrucciones de uso:** Aplicar el spray uniformemente a una distancia de unos 20 cm (aprox. 3-5 segundos por cubeta) y esperar 30 segundos. Limpiar entonces la cubeta con una toallita de papel. Repetir el proceso si es necesario (por ejemplo en caso de residuos muy incrustados).

**Mode d'emploi:** Pulvériser le produit à env. 20 cm de la surface à traiter en veillant à former une couche régulière (3 à 5 s par porte-empreinte). Laisser agir pendant une trentaine de secondes. Essuyer avec un papier absorbant. Renouveler l'opération si nécessaire (en cas d'encrassement tenace).

**Vorbereitung:** Der Adhäsiv Löser wird aus ca. 20 cm gleichmäßig aufgesprüht (ca. 3-5 sek./Löffel) und ca. 30 Sekunden einwirken lassen. Danach kann der Löffel mit einem Papiertuch gesäubert werden. Falls notwendig (bei starker Verschmutzung), den Vorgang wiederholen.

**Lavorazione:** Spruzzare uniformemente il solvente adesivo ad una distanza di circa 20 cm (circa 3-5 sec. Per ciascun cucchiaio) e lasciarlo agire per circa 30 sec. Successivamente pulire il cucchiaio con un panno in carta. Se necessario (se l'oggetto è molto sporco), si può ripetere la procedura.

Extremely flammable aerosol. Pressurized container; may burst if heated. Causes skin irritation. May cause an allergic skin reaction. Causes serious eye irritation. May cause drowsiness or dizziness. Keep out of reach of children. Keep away from heat, hot surfaces, sparks, open flames and other ignition sources. No smoking. Do not spray on an open flame or other ignition source. Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection. IF INHALED: Remove person to fresh air and keep comfortable for breathing. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. Protect from sunlight. Do not expose to temperatures exceeding 50 °C/122 °F. Dispose of contents/container according to local/national/international regulations. Contains: Acetate of ethyl, acetone, acetone.

Aerosol extremadamente inflamable. Contiene gas a presión. Puede reventar si se calienta. Provoca irritación cutánea. Puede provocar una reacción cutánea alérgica. Provoca irritación ocular grave. Puede provocar somnolencia o vértigo. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Mantener alejado del calor, superficies calientes, chispas, llamas al descubierto y otras fuentes de ignición. No fumar. No vaporizar sobre una llama al descubierto o cualquier otra fuente de ignición. Usar guantes/ropa de protección/equipo de protección para los ojos/la cara. EN CASO DE INHALACIÓN: Transportar a la persona al aire libre y mantenerla en una posición que le facilite la respiración. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar con agua cuidadosamente durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto cuando estén presas y podrá hacerse con facilidad. Prosieguir con el lavado. Proteger de la luz solar. No exponer a una temperatura superior a 50 °C/122 °F. Eliminar el contenido o el recipiente conforme a la legislación local/regional/internacional. Contiene: Acetato de etilo, acetato de metilo, acetona.

Aerosol extrêmement inflammable. Recipient sous pression peut éclater sous l'effet de la chaleur. Provoque une irritation cutanée. Peut provoquer une allergie cutanée. Provoque une sévère irritation des yeux. Peut provoquer somnolence ou des vertiges. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Tenir à l'écart de la chaleur, des surfaces chaudes, des étincelles, des flammes nues et de toute autre source d'ignition. Ne pas fumer. Ne pas vaporiser sur une flamme nue ou sur toute autre source d'ignition. Porter des gants de protection/ vêtements de protection/ équipement de protection des yeux/du visage. EN CAS D'INHALATION: Transporter la personne à l'extérieur et la maintenir dans une position où elle peut confortablement respirer. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: Rincer avec précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. Prévenir du rayonnement solaire. Ne pas exposer à une température supérieure à 50 °C/122 °F. Éliminer le produit/recipient conformément à la réglementation locale/régionale/ nationale/internationale. Contient: Acétate d'éthyle, acétate de méthyle, acétone.

Extrem entzündbares Aerosol. Behälter steht unter Druck; kann bei Erwärmung bersten. Verursacht schwere Augenreizung. Kann Schläfrigkeit und Benommenheit verursachen. Von Hitze, heißen Oberflächen, Funken, offenen Flammen und anderen Zündquellen fernhalten. Nicht rauchen. Nicht direkt in die Augen oder vor das Gesicht spritzen. Nicht auf offenes Feuer spritzen. Schutzhandschuhe / Augenschutz tragen. BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spülen. Vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach Möglichkeit entfernen. Weiter spülen. BEI EINATMEN: An die frische Luft bringen und in einer Position ruhigstellen, die das Atmen erleichtert. Vor Sonnenbestrahlung schützen und sofort ärztliche Hilfe anfordern. Entsorgung des Inhalts: Entsorgung des Behälters gemäß den örtlichen / regionalen / nationalen/internationalen Vorschriften. Außer Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Enthält: Ethylacetat, n-Butylacetat, Aceton.

Aerosol altamente inflamabile. Contiene gas pressurizzato; può scoppiare se si riscalda. Provoca irritazione cutanea. Può provocare una reazione allergica cutanea. Provoca grave irritazione oculare. Può provocare sonnolenza o vertigini. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Tenere lontano da fonti di calore, superfici calde, scintille, fiamme libere o altre fonti di accensione. Non fumare. Non vaporizzare su una fiamma libera o altra fonte di accensione. Indossare guanti/strumenti protettivi/Proteggere gli occhi/visivo. EN CASO DI INALAZIONE: trasportare l'infortunato all'aria aperta e mantenerlo in una posizione che favorisca la respirazione. EN CASO DI CONTATTO CON GLI OCCHI: risciacquare accuratamente per parecchi minuti. Togliere le eventuali lenti a contatto se è agevole farlo. Continuare a sciacquare. Proteggere dai raggi solari. Non esporre a temperature superiori a 50 °C/122 °F. Smaltire il prodotto/recipiente in conformità con le disposizioni locali / regionali / nazionali / internazionali. Contiene: Etilacetato, acetato di n-butilo, acetone.



Danger  
Peligro  
Danger  
Gefahr  
Gevaar  
Pericolo

LOT

see imprint / ver la ficha impresa /  
voir impression / siehe Aufdruck /  
vedi iscrizione

